
Tender Notice 

3r.Tfi. 

3. 
1. 
3. 
u. 
4. 

Page 2 

Wm3/JvmJTm 
Shop act valid registrationlcompany Registration mTI. 
wm 
4.y?T.*.* WTk 

~ - 3 , f m m d m ~ * * * m  
i h d w k a  m.w.$.ds 



Tender Notice Page 3 



Tender Notice Page 4 



Tender Notice 5f' f~ ~ T F T G ~ ~  Page 5 

Unit 

Cum 

Cum 

Cum 

Per plant 

Per plant 

Per plant 

Per plant 

Per plant 

Per plant 

Per plant 

Per plant 

Per plant 

Per plant 

Per plant 

Per No. 

Per No. 

Per No. 

Quantity 

162.00 

40.500 

202.500 

7500.00 

4700.00 

1 500.00 

100.00 

100.00 

100.00 

100.00 

3000.00 

200.00 

4000.00 

1500.00 

250.00 

200.00 

, 200.00 

Sr.No. 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

10. 

1 1. 

12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 

16. 

17. 

I 

Items 

Supply on site gaiden soil well sieved 80% to pass through 
i.s.sieve of 10 mm size free from stone rubbish like dried grass 
and other such material. The soil should be fresh from quarry 
.the colour of the soil generally red. [item includes loading, 
unloading) 

Farm yard manure-supplying on site well decayed, well dried, 
well powdered, without clods and free from stones, dried grass 
and other rubbish material. The colour of the manure generally 
be black. The manure will be measured by measuring box. 
(frama) (Items includes transporting, loading unloading etc.) 

Mixing garden soiVsilt and manure thoroughly well, watering 
previous night. planting required plant species, lawn grass as 
directed etc complete 

Supply zendu plants in 7 inch x 9 inch poly bags as directed by 
er.in charge 

Supply dianthuslsalviya plants in 7 inch x 9 inch poly bags as 
directed by er.in charge 

Supply of palmbago plants in 7 inch x 9 inch poly bags as 
directed by er.in charge 

Supply of cyprus plants in 7 inch x 9 inch poly bags as directed 
by er.in charge 

Supply of thuja plants in 7 inch x 9 inch poly bags as directed 
by er.in charge 

Supply of panda ficus plants in 7 inch x 9 inch poly bags as 
directed by er.in charge 

Supply of straight ficus in 7 inch x 9 inch poly bags as directed 
by er.in charge 

Supply of shevanti plants in 7 inch x inch poly bags as directed 
by er.in charge 

Supply of pentas /himalaya pentas plants in 7 inch x 9 inch 
poly bags as directed by er.in charge 

Supply of canna redlyellow, lemon crotonlzipry croton plants 
in 7 inch x 9 inch poly bags as directed by er.in charge 

Supply'of dresenaljatrofa plants in 7 inch x 9 inch poly bags as 
directed by er.in charge 

Supply of zipri chafa alba ornamental tree plants in 7 inch x 9 
inch poly bags as directed by er.in charge 

Supply of arica palm in 13x1 3 in poly bags as directed by 
engr.in charge 

supply of babboo topli of 15 inch dia for beautification of 
plants as directed by engr.in charge 



Tender Notice 

Sign & Stamp of Proprietor 

Sr. 
No 
1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 

16. 

17. 

Page 6 

Quantity 

162.00 

40.500 

202.500 

7500.00 

4700.00 

1500.00 

100.00 

100.00 

100.00 

100.00 

3000.00 

200.00 

4000.00 

1500.00 

250.00 

200.00 

200.00 

Items 

Supply on site garden soil well sieved 80% to 
pass through i.s.sieve of 10 mm size free from 
stone rubbish like dried grass and other such 
material. The soil should be fresh from quarry 
.the colour of the soil generally red. [item 
includes loading, unloading) 
Farm yard manure-supplying on site well 
decayed, well dried, well powdered, without 
clods and fiee fiom stones, dried grass and 
other rubbish material. The colour of the 
manure generally be black. The manure will be 
measured by measuring box. (frama) (Items 
includes transporting, loading unloading etc.) 
Mixing garden soillsilt and manure thoroughly 
well, watering previous night. planting 
required plant species, lawn grass as directed 
etc complete 
Supply zendu plants in 7 inch x 9 inch poly 
bags as directed by er.in charge 
Supply dianthuslsalviya plants in 7 inch x 9 
inch poly bags as directed by er.in charge 
Supply of palmbago plants in 7 inch x 9 inch 
poly bags as directed by er.in charge 
Supply of cyprus plants in 7 inch x 9 inch poly 
bags as directed by er.in charge 
Supply of thuja plants in 7 inch x 9 inch poly 
bags as directed by er.in charge 
Supply of panda ficus plants in 7 inch x 9 inch 
poly bags as directed by er.in charge 
Supply of straight ficus in 7 inch x 9 inch poly 
bags as directed by er.in charge 
Supply of shevanti plants in 7 inch x inch poly 
bags as directed by er.in charge 
Supply of pentas Ihimalaya pentas plants in 7 
inch x 9 inch poly bags as directed by er.in 
charge 
Supply of canna redlyellow, lemon 
crotonlzipry croton plants in 7 inch x 9 inch 
poly bags directed by er.in charge 
Supply of dresendjatrofa plants in 7 inch x 9 
inch poly bags as directed by er.in charge 
Supply of zipri chafa alba ornamental tree 
plants in 7 inch x 9 inch poly bags as directed 
by er.in charge 
Supply of arica palm in 13x13 in poly bags as 
directed by engr.in charge 
Supply of babboo topli of 15 inch dia for 
beautification of plants as directed by engr.in 
charge 

Unit 

Cum 

Cum 

Cum 

Per plant 

Per plant 

Per plant 

Per plant 

Per plant 

Per plant 

Per plant 

Per plant 

Per plant 

Per plant 

Per plant 

Per No. 

Per No. 

Per Nb. 

Rate (including 
all taxes) 


