

# छत्रपती संभाजीनगर महानगरपालिका, छत्रपती संभाजीनगर. (उद्यान व वृक्ष प्राधिकरण विभाग)

जा.क्र./मनपा/उद्यान/२०२३/697 दिनांकः- 31.08.2029

#### दरपत्रक सुचना

(सन २०२३-२४)

मराठवाडा मुक्ती संग्राम दिनाच्या अमृत महोत्सवी वर्षाच्या कार्यक्रमानुषंगाने 'महानगरपालिका क्षेत्रात मुलभूत सोई सुविधांच्या विकासासाठी विशेष तरतुद' या योजने अंतर्गत प्राप्त निधी मधुन शहर सौंदर्यीकरणाच्या कामांतर्गत V.I.P.Movement असलेल्या रस्त्यावर फुल झाडे लावुन सुशोभिकरण करणे या कामासाठी नर्सरी व्यवसायातील नर्सरी धारकांकडुन दरपत्रक मागविण्यात येत आहे. या कामांतर्गत सिध्दार्थ उद्यान, शहरातील महत्वपुर्ण रस्ता दुभाजके व चौक/वाहतुक बेटांचे सुशोभिकरण करणे साठी विविध प्रजातीचे शोभिवंत झाडे/रोपे व इतर साहित्याचा पुरवठा करणेची बाब समावेश आहे.

दरपत्रकाच्या अटी व शर्ती खालील प्रमाणे आहेत. दरपत्रकासोबत खालील कागदपत्रे सादर करण्यात यावीत.

अ.क्र.	कागदपत्रे/प्रमाणपत्र		
१.	Shop act valid registration/Company Registration अद्ययावत प्रत.		
२.	पॅनकार्ड सत्यप्रत		
<b>ર</b> .	जी.एस.टी.नोंदणी क्रमांक		
Υ.	परिशिष्ट-१, निविदाकाराने सादर करावयाचे हमीपत्र संस्थेच्या लेटरहेड वर		
<b>ч</b> .	बँक खाते क्रमांक व आय.एफ.सी.कोड		

#### अटी/शर्ती

- १) सदर दरपत्रक aurangabadmahapalika.org या संकेतस्थळावर उपलब्ध आहे.
- मोहरबंद दरपत्रके दिनांक ०५.०९.२०२३ रोजी दुपारी १२.०० वाजे पर्यंत मुख्य उद्यान अधिकारी, महानगरपालिका छत्रपती संभाजीनगर येथे सादर करावेत.
- २) दरपत्रके उघडण्याची प्रक्रिया दिनांक ०५.०९.२०२३ रोजी (दुपारी १२.३० वाजता) करण्यात येईल.

४) परिशिष्ट-२ मध्ये शोभिवंत झांडे/रोपे व इतर बाबींची परिमाण नमुद आहे.

- ५) परिशिष्ट-३ या प्रपत्राच्या नमुन्यात सर्व कर समाविष्ठ असलेले शोभिवंत झाडे/रोपे व इतर बाबींचे दर सादर करण्यात यावेत. अर्धवट माहिती असलेल्या साहित्याचे दर ग्राह्य धरले जाणार नाही.
- ६) सदर शोभिवंत झाडे/रोपे विहीत मुदतीत प्रत्यक्ष स्थळावर पोच करणेची जबाबदारी यशस्वी दरपत्रकधांरकाची राहील.
- ७) यशस्वी दरपत्रकधारकास, एकुण दरपत्रक रक्कमेच्या प्रमाणात शासन नियमानुसार मुद्रांक शुल्काचे पेपर सादर करावे लागेल. त्यानंतर पुरवठा आदेश देण्यात येतील.
- ८) यशस्वी दरपत्रकधारकास, एकुण दरपत्रक रक्कमेच्या २टक्के अनामत रक्कम सादर करणे बंधनकारक राहील.
- ९) परिशिष्ट-२ मध्ये खरेदीचे परिमाण हे अंदाजीत असून, ते कमी अथवा जास्त करण्याचा अधिकार या कार्यालयास राहील.
- १०)प्रत्येक संस्थेस फक्त एकच दरपत्रक सादर करता येईल.
- ११)दरपत्रकाबाबत कायदेशीर अडचणी असल्यास किंवा वाद निर्माण झाल्यास त्यासाठी न्यायालयाचे ठिकाण छत्रपती संभाजीनगर (मुख्यालय) हे राहील.
- १२)कोणतेही कारण न दर्शविता दरपत्रक स्विकारणे किंवा नाकारणे हा अधिकार या कार्यालयाने राखुन ठेवलेला आहे.

महानगरपालिका छत्रपती संभाजीनगर.

#### परिशिष्ठ-१ (एजन्सीधारकाचे लेटर हेडवर)

महाराष्ट्र शासन उद्योग, उर्जा व कामगार विभाग शासन निर्णय क्रमांक भांखस-२०१४/प्र.क्र.८२/भाग III /उद्योग-४, दिनांक ०१ डिसेंबर २०१६ नियम क्रमांक ४:२:५ नुसार

मी/आम्ही ..... या हमीपत्राद्वारे लिहून देतो की, दरपत्रक मागविणा-या खरेदी प्राधिका-याबरोबर कोणत्याही प्रकारे हितसंबंध नसून, हितसंबंधाबाबत संघर्ष नाही. तसेच खरेदी प्राधिका-याकडे सादर करण्यात आलेले दरपत्रक हे एकल असून, दुस-या कोणत्याही संस्थे सोबत संयुक्तरित्या किंवा संगनमताने साखळी करुन भरलेले नाही. असे आढळुन आल्यास नियमानुसार योग्य त्या दंडात्मक कार्यवाहीसाठी मी पात्र राहील.

### निविदाकाराची स्वाक्षरी

दिनांकः-स्थळः-

Sr.No.	Items	Quantity	Unit	
1.	Supply on site garden soil well sieved 80% to pass through i.s.sieve of 10 mm size free from stone rubbish like dried grass and other such material. The soil should be fresh from quarry .the colour of the soil generally red. [item includes loading, unloading)	162.00	Cum	
2.	Farm yard manure-supplying on site well decayed, well dried, well powdered, without clods and free from stones, dried grass and other rubbish material. The colour of the manure generally be black. The manure will be measured by measuring box. (frama) (Items includes transporting, loading unloading etc.)	40.500	Cum	
3.	Mixing garden soil/silt and manure thoroughly well, watering previous night. planting required plant species, lawn grass as directed etc complete	202.500	Cum	
4.	Supply zendu plants in 7 inch x 9 inch poly bags as directed by er.in charge	7500.00	Per plant	
5.	Supply dianthus/salviya plants in 7 inch x 9 inch poly bags as directed by er.in charge	4700.00	Per plant	
6.	Supply of palmbago plants in 7 inch x 9 inch poly bags as directed by er.in charge	1500.00	Per plant	
7.	Supply of cyprus plants in 7 inch x 9 inch poly bags as directed by er.in charge	100.00	Per plant	
8.	Supply of thuja plants in 7 inch x 9 inch poly bags as directed by er.in charge	100.00	Per plant	
9.	Supply of panda ficus plants in 7 inch x 9 inch poly bags as directed by er.in charge	100.00	Per plant	
10.	Supply of straight ficus in 7 inch x 9 inch poly bags as directed by er.in charge	100.00	Per plant	
11.	Supply of shevanti plants in 7 inch x inch poly bags as directed by er.in charge	3000.00	Per plant	
12.	Supply of pentas /himalaya pentas plants in 7 inch x 9 inch poly bags as directed by er.in charge	200.00	Per plant	
13.	Supply of canna red/yellow, lemon croton/zipry croton plants in 7 inch x 9 inch poly bags as directed by er.in charge	4000.00	Per plant	
14.	Supply of dresena/jatrofa plants in 7 inch x 9 inch poly bags as directed by er.in charge	1500.00	Per plant	
15.	Supply of zipri chafa alba ornamental tree plants in 7 inch x 9 inch poly bags as directed by er.in charge	250.00	Per No.	
16.	Supply of arica palm in 13x13 in poly bags as directed by engr.in charge	200.00	Per No.	
17.	supply of babboo topli of 15 inch dia for beautification of plants as directed by engr.in charge	200.00	Per No.	



Page 5

## परिशिष्ठ-३ (एजन्सीधारकाचे लेटर हेडवर)

## दरपत्रक सादर करण्याचा नमुना

Sr. No	Items	Quantity	Unit	Rate (including all taxes)
1.	Supply on site garden soil well sieved 80% to pass through i.s.sieve of 10 mm size free from stone rubbish like dried grass and other such material. The soil should be fresh from quarry .the colour of the soil generally red. [item includes loading, unloading)	162.00	Cum	
2.	Farm yard manure-supplying on site well decayed, well dried, well powdered, without clods and free from stones, dried grass and other rubbish material. The colour of the manure generally be black. The manure will be measured by measuring box. (frama) (Items includes transporting, loading unloading etc.)	40.500	Cum	
3.	Mixing garden soil/silt and manure thoroughly well, watering previous night. planting required plant species, lawn grass as directed etc complete	202.500	Cum	
4.	Supply zendu plants in 7 inch x 9 inch poly bags as directed by er.in charge	7500.00	Per plant	
5.	Supply dianthus/salviya plants in 7 inch x 9 inch poly bags as directed by er.in charge	4700.00	Per plant	
6.	Supply of palmbago plants in 7 inch x 9 inch poly bags as directed by er.in charge	1500.00	Per plant	
7.	Supply of cyprus plants in 7 inch x 9 inch poly bags as directed by er.in charge	100.00	Per plant	
8.	Supply of thuja plants in 7 inch x 9 inch poly bags as directed by er.in charge	100.00	Per plant	
9.	Supply of panda ficus plants in 7 inch x 9 inch poly bags as directed by er.in charge	100.00	Per plant	
10.	Supply of straight ficus in 7 inch x 9 inch poly bags as directed by er.in charge	100.00	Per plant	
11.	Supply of shevanti plants in 7 inch x inch poly bags as directed by er.in charge	3000.00	Per plant	
12.	Supply of pentas /himalaya pentas plants in 7 inch x 9 inch poly bags as directed by er.in charge	200.00	Per plant	
13.	Supply of canna red/yellow, lemon croton/zipry croton plants in 7 inch x 9 inch poly bags as directed by er.in charge	4000.00	Per plant	
14.	Supply of dresena/jatrofa plants in 7 inch x 9 inch poly bags as directed by er.in charge	1500.00	Per plant	
15.	Supply of zipri chafa alba ornamental tree plants in 7 inch x 9 inch poly bags as directed by er.in charge	250.00	Per No.	
16.	Supply of arica palm in 13x13 in poly bags as directed by engr.in charge	200.00	Per No.	
17.	Supply of babboo topli of 15 inch dia for beautification of plants as directed by engr.in charge	200.00	Per Nô.	

.

2

. 4